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Contact 

name(s)/contact 

department name 

Phone number(s) Email(s) 

CCSW 

Generic email  als@ccsw.ac.uk   first instance the point of contact 

would be the main learner services inbox 

Cloughwood Post 16 

Louisa Owen 07493972380 Louisa Owen <lowen@cloughwood.com> 

Coleg Cambria  

Generic email  Learning.Support@cambria.ac.uk 

Yale - Chloe Edwards 07752 700274 chloe.edwards@cambria.ac.uk 

Deeside - Nia Ash 07708 468884 nia.ash@cambria.ac.uk 

Northop - Keeley Bird 07596 890437 keeley.bird@cambria.ac.uk 

ILS - Keeley Bird 07596 890437 keeley.bird@cambria.ac.uk 

Bersham Road - 

Maryanne Evans  

07564 851779 maryanne.evans@cambria.ac.uk 

Llysfasi - Nia Ash 07708 468884 nia.ash@cambria.ac.uk 

New Ground Supported Internship Programme – CWAC SI 

 Darryl Jones  07827 877317  supported.internships@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk 

Petty Pool College 

Alison Acton-Admissions 

and Learner support 

manager 

Alison Acton-

Admissions and 

Learner support 

manager 

Alison Acton-Admissions and Learner support manager 

Reaseheath 

Denise Hughes 

 

01270 613199 deniseh@reaseheath.ac.uk 

 

Riverside College 

Rachel Jardine – 

Foundation Studies  

0151 257 2016 Rachel.jardine@riversidecollege.ac.uk  

Total people 

Liam Farrall  07971659841 lfarrall@totalpeople.co.uk 

 

Warrington and Vale Royal 

Cath Stanley.  Learning 

Support Transition 

Coordinator 

 01925 494288  cstanley@wvr.ac.uk 

Wirral Met 

Generic email  ALS@wmc.ac.uk. 
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